

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
SR 2299 FROM GILLESPIE ST. TO CROSS CREEK ST.

0.180 MI

		THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
		LUMBERTON, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		BURLINGTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	44000.00	47170.00	78000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	10000.00	9000.00	34000.00
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	150 CY	16.00 2400.00	15.00 2250.00	110.00 16500.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	230000.00	80000.00	370000.00
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	730 CY	14.00 10220.00	30.00 21900.00	64.00 46720.00
0006	0194000000-E	SP	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	160 CY	32.00 5120.00	25.00 4000.00	112.00 17920.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	150 TON	35.00 5250.00	45.00 6750.00	79.00 11850.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	270 SY	3.00 810.00	10.00 2700.00	6.00 1620.00
0009	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	64 LF	75.00 4800.00	120.00 7680.00	107.00 6848.00
0010	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	24 LF	85.00 2040.00	135.00 3240.00	116.00 2784.00
0011	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	24 LF	100.00 2400.00	140.00 3360.00	135.00 3240.00
0012	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	696 LF	150.00 104400.00	175.00 121800.00	220.00 153120.00
0013	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	161 LF	25.00 4025.00	17.50 2817.50	29.00 4669.00
0014	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,150 TON	28.00 32200.00	45.00 51750.00	97.00 111550.00
0015	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	40.00 4000.00	40.00 4000.00	133.00 13300.00
0016	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	1,325 SY	5.00 6625.00	8.50 11262.50	5.00 6625.00
0017	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	835 SY	12.50 10437.50	15.75 13151.25	12.50 10437.50
0018	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	325 TON	60.00 19500.00	76.10 24732.50	60.00 19500.00
0019	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	225 TON	70.15 15783.75	90.90 20452.50	70.15 15783.75
0020	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	375 TON	76.90 28837.50	95.00 35625.00	76.90 28837.50
0021	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	50 TON	510.00 25500.00	586.50 29325.00	900.00 45000.00
0022	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	50 TON	150.00 7500.00	172.50 8625.00	325.00 16250.00
0023	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	3.5 CY	1400.00 4900.00	1150.00 4025.00	1050.00 3675.00
0024	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1.1 CY	1500.00 1650.00	1380.00 1518.00	950.00 1045.00
0025	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	50 CY	275.00 13750.00	310.00 15500.00	420.00 21000.00
0026	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	18 EA	1950.00 35100.00	2600.00 46800.00	2000.00 36000.00
0027	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	58 LF	275.00 15950.00	400.00 23200.00	320.00 18560.00
0028	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** TYPE F	7 EA	850.00 5950.00	855.00 5985.00	1040.00 7280.00
0029	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	11 EA	600.00 6600.00	650.00 7150.00	820.00 9020.00
0030	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	570 LF	30.00 17100.00	30.00 17100.00	26.00 14820.00
0031	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	250 SY	42.00 10500.00	50.00 12500.00	44.00 11000.00
0032	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	4 EA	1350.00 5400.00	1550.00 6200.00	1425.00 5700.00
0033	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	100 SY	65.00 6500.00	75.00 7500.00	61.00 6100.00
0034	2920000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO CB	2 EA	1000.00 2000.00	1850.00 3700.00	2400.00 4800.00
0035	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	2,000 SY	2.75 5500.00	7.00 14000.00	3.43 6860.00
0036	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	115 SF	5.25 603.75	9.00 1035.00	8.10 931.50
0037	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	109 SF	7.50 817.50	6.50 708.50	64.00 6976.00
0038	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	122 SF	5.50 671.00	8.70 1061.40	33.00 4026.00

TIP NO 0.180 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
SR 2299 FROM GILLESPIE ST. TO CROSS CREEK ST.

		THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			
		LUMBERTON, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		BURLINGTON, NC			
0039	4415000000-N	1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	3500.00	3500.00	7500.00	7500.00
0040	4420000000-N	1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	6 EA	4500.00	27000.00	3895.00	23370.00	4500.00	27000.00
0041	4422000000-N	1120 PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	6 DAY	125.00	750.00	100.00	600.00	2000.00	12000.00
0042	4430000000-N	1130 DRUMS	106 EA	50.00	5300.00	27.75	2941.50	130.00	13780.00
0043	4445000000-E	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	304 LF	19.00	5776.00	20.00	6080.00	20.00	6080.00
0044	4510000000-N	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	30 HR	50.00	1500.00	45.00	1350.00	65.00	1950.00
0045	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	350 LF	2.00	700.00	5.75	2012.50	5.00	1750.00
0046	4697000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	180 LF	8.00	1440.00	11.50	2070.00	10.00	1800.00
0047	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	60 LF	20.00	1200.00	28.75	1725.00	25.00	1500.00
0048	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2 EA	200.00	400.00	575.00	1150.00	500.00	1000.00
0049	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	25 EA	11.00	275.00	28.75	718.75	25.00	625.00
0050	5325400000-E	1510 4" WATER LINE RJDIP	14 LF	125.00	1750.00	140.00	1960.00	370.00	5180.00
0051	5325600000-E	1510 6" WATER LINE RJDIP	23 LF	125.00	2875.00	150.00	3450.00	290.00	6670.00
0052	5325800000-E	1510 8" WATER LINE RJDIP	86 LF	90.00	7740.00	152.00	13072.00	196.00	16856.00
0053	5326200000-E	1510 12" WATER LINE DIP	320 LF	90.00	28800.00	155.00	49600.00	140.00	44800.00
0054	5538000000-E	1515 4" VALVE	1 EA	950.00	950.00	1100.00	1100.00	2250.00	2250.00
0055	5540000000-E	1515 6" VALVE	2 EA	1400.00	2800.00	1425.00	2850.00	2500.00	5000.00
0056	5546000000-E	1515 8" VALVE	4 EA	1650.00	6600.00	1650.00	6600.00	2980.00	11920.00
0057	5558000000-E	1515 12" VALVE	3 EA	1800.00	5400.00	4000.00	12000.00	5550.00	16650.00
0058	5643000000-E	1515 *** WATER METER 1"	5 EA	750.00	3750.00	1275.00	6375.00	1420.00	7100.00
0059	5649000000-N	1515 RECONNECT WATER METER 1" COPPER TUBING	5 EA	450.00	2250.00	1550.00	7750.00	1850.00	9250.00
0060	5666000000-E	1515 FIRE HYDRANT	3 EA	5800.00	17400.00	7550.00	22650.00	8520.00	25560.00
0061	5689000000-E	1515 GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) 1515 ABANDON VALVES	9 EA	500.00	4500.00	400.00	3600.00	2700.00	24300.00
0062	5689000000-E	1515 GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) 1515 ABANDON WATER MAINS	3 EA	1000.00	3000.00	4025.00	12075.00	3400.00	10200.00
0063	5691100000-E	1520 4" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	3 LF	40.00	120.00	332.00	996.00	500.00	1500.00
0064	5691300000-E	1520 8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER 10' TO 12' DEPTH	27 LF	65.00	1755.00	200.00	5400.00	133.00	3591.00
0065	5771000000-E	1520 GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LF) 1520 12" RJDIP WATER LINE	614 LF	94.00	57716.00	167.50	102845.00	165.00	101310.00
0066	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500 LF	2.00	1000.00	3.75	1875.00	2.50	1250.00
0067	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	40.00	400.00	60.00	600.00	120.00	1200.00
0068	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15 TON	42.00	630.00	45.00	675.00	106.00	1590.00
0069	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.25 ACR	2000.00	500.00	2000.00	500.00	4000.00	1000.00
0070	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	15 LB	50.00	750.00	12.00	180.00	4.00	60.00
0071	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	950.00	95.00	1725.00	172.50	1000.00	100.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
SR 2299 FROM GILLESPIE ST. TO CROSS CREEK ST.

0.180 MI

		THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			
		LUMBERTON, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		BURLINGTON, NC			
0072	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	500 LF	2.00	1000.00	3.00	1500.00	2.00	1000.00
0073	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	250 LF	5.00	1250.00	5.75	1437.50	4.00	1000.00
0074	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25 ACR	2500.00	625.00	5200.00	1300.00	6000.00	1500.00
0075	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	50.00	2500.00	8.05	402.50	5.00	250.00
0076	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	950.00	237.50	1850.00	462.50	1000.00	250.00
0077	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	50.00	1250.00	15.00	375.00	4.00	100.00
0078	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	950.00	237.50	2000.00	500.00	1000.00	250.00
0079	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	100.00	300.00	400.00	1200.00	300.00	900.00
0080	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	250 LF	4.95	1237.50	8.00	2000.00	5.00	1250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	914600.50	TOTAL	990594.90	TOTAL	1551170.25	
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	914600.50	SUB-TOTAL	990594.90	SUB-TOTAL	1551170.25	
BIDDERS IN ORDER			CONTRACT TOTAL						
THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC			1	914600.50					
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			2	990594.90					
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			3	1551170.25					